		HEALTH AND HUMA ND DRUG ADMINISTRATION			
19701 Fairch	HONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 10/2/2019-10/8/2019*		
Irvine, CA 92			FEI NUMBER		
	00 Fax: (949) 608-4417		3009422393		
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUA	AL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED				
Russell L. Fu	ink, CEO				
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS			
Banner Pharma	acy Services, LLC	7300 W Detroit St			
Chandler, AZ		27/2004-47-47/2004/00/00/00/00/00/	Producer of Sterile Drug Products		
observations, and do observation, or have action with the FDA	observations made by the FDA represents not represent a final Agency determinate implemented, or plan to implement, corr representative(s) during the inspection of tact FDA at the phone number and address	ion regarding your comp ective action in respons or submit this information	oliance. If you have an o e to an observation, you	objection regarding an may discuss the objection or	
OBSERVATION Disinfecting age	TION OF YOUR FIRM I OBSERVED: ON 1 ents and used in the ISO 5 clas	sified aseptic pro	cessing areas were	not sterile.	
Specifically,					
Per SOP 02-04.02 "Cleaning and Disinfecting of the Sterile Compounding Area" cleaning agents used in the ISO classified work areas are described as an " (b) (4) or (b) (4) "however, during review of the cleaning agent " (b) (4) , it was confirmed the agent is not sterile.					
*DATES OF INSPECTION					
10/02/2019(Wed), 10/03/2019(Thu), 10/04/2019(Fri), 10/08/2019(Tue)					
	10 00 9			Т де инде	
SEE REVERSE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE  Bryan L Mcguckin, Inves	tigator	Î	10/8/2019	
OF THIS PAGE	221an 2 mogaonin, mves	9	Bryan L Mcgu Investigator	cikin	
			Signed By Br Date Signed	yan L. Mogueltin -S 10-08-2019 10 58 37	
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL O	BSERVATIONS	PAGE 1 of 1 PAGES	